Bill Number: 24-002

Ordinance Number: 4030

inald 3

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A MUTUAL <u>AID AGREEMENT WITH THE MISSOURI PUBLIC UTILITY ALLIANCE</u>

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1. The Board of Aldermen has been presented with a proposed MPUA Mutual Aid Agreement between Missouri Public Utility Alliance and City of St. Robert, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated herein by reference.
- SECTION 2. The Board of Aldermen reviews and approves the MPUA Mutual Aid Agreement.
- **SECTION 3.** The Mayor is authorized to execute the MPUA Mutual Aid Agreement on behalf of the City of St. Robert and the City Clerk is directed to affix to the MPUA Mutual Aid Agreement the official seal of the City and attest to the same.
- SECTION 4. Any ordinance or part of an ordinance heretofore enacted that conflicts with this ordinance is hereby repealed.
- **SECTION 5.** This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON MARCH 12, 2024.

Mavor

Attest:

Lerrathon J. L.